RESOLUTION OF THE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE 21st NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL - FIRST YEAR 2007

AN ACTION

RELATING TO THE JUDICIARY; APPROVING THE JUDICIAL DISTRICTS OF THE NAVAJO NATION TO INCLUDE THE ANETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

BE IT ENACTED:

The Navajo Nation hereby approves the following Judicial 1. Districts of the Navajo Nation:

> Α. Aneth Judicial District

A Declaration of Judicial Districts within the Judicial branch of the Navajo Nation, as developed by the Judicial Branch, is attached hereto to Exhibit A.

The District Courts of the Navajo Nation shall be 2. located in such Judicial Districts of the Navajo Nation as are developed by the Judicial Branch, approved by the Judiciary Committee, and provided for in the Navajo Nation operating budget. 7 N.N.C. §251(B).

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly considered by the Judiciary Committee of the Navajo Nation Council at a duly called Regular meeting at Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona), at which a quorum was present and that same was passed by a vote of 05 in favor and 00 opposed, this 10th day of August, 2007.

Kee Allen Begay, Jr., Chairperson Judiciary Committee Navajo Nation Council

Motion: Raymond Berchman Second: Harold Wauneka